## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

This instrument was prepared by: Name: **Amy Moss** 

Address: CorTrust Mortgage 2101 S Minnesota Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105

After Recording Return To: CorTrust Mortgage Inc 2101 S Minnesota Sioux Falls, SD 57105



Doc#: 0831933064 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/14/2008 09:03 AM Pg: 1 of 2

_	_	_		
μ	ı	ħ	J	٠
L	1	1	٧	٠

844734-90

(Provide when regulared)

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data] -

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan No.: 8101081355

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 2101 S Minnesota, Sioux

Falls, SD 57105

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto CorTrust Bank

(herein "Assignee"), whose address is

2101 S. Minnesota Ave. , Sioux Falls, S 5 5 105

a certain Mortgage dated November 07, 2008 made and executed by Patrick M. Maher

, to and in favor of

CorTrust Mortgage Inc, a South Dakota Corporation upon the following described property situated in Cook

County, State of Illinois:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 7 IN CALUMENT SIBLEY CENTER ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

/ such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of \$119,200.00 OV. 14, 2008, in Book No. , Page No.

in the Official Records of the Recorder of Cook

, which Morgage was recorded on , Instrument No. 08/933063,

County. State of Illinois,

together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on November 07, 2008.

Assignor: CorTrust Mortgage Inc

By: Kened Schuster

Ite: UP

2hC

© 2006 Harland Financial Solutions, Inc ILLINOIS ITEM 1754L1 (0702) Maher (Evers) Its: .....

GreatDocs™ (Page 1 of 2) 8101081355

BOX 334 CTI

0831933064 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois

County of

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

(name) as

(date) by

(type of authority) of CorTrust Mortgage Inc

(name of entity).

Julia Jagunin Notary Public

